## L10000067851

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT N	1AIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
· <del></del>	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Susan GAVE	
AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO	
CORRECT Art V DATE 6/25/10	
DATE 6125110	
DOC. EXAM	
**	

Office Use Only



100182453071

06/24/10--01014--012 \*\*130.00;

STECTIVE DATE

FILED
10 JUN 24 PH 12: 48
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of C		
SUBJI	ECT: Electric	Grasshopper Entertain	ment Florida LLC
		Name of Limit	ed Liability Company
The en	closed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:
	Lawrence Sw	van	
			Name of Person
	Caloosehatch	ne Tax & Financial Servic	es Inc
			Firm/Company
	709 Cape Co	ral Pkwy West	
			Address
	Cape Coral F	L 33914	
		Cit	y/State and Zip Code
	Lawrence.sw		
			for future annual report notification)
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, please	e call:
Lawre	ence Swan		at (_239)540-2612
	Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check fo	or the following amount:	
<b>⊒</b> \$125.⊦	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - N	ame:					
The name of the	Limited Liability Com	pany is:				
<b>Electric Grass</b>	hopper Entertainme	ent Florida L	LC			
	Must end with the words "Lin	nited Liability Comp	oany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - A	Address:					
The mailing add	ress and street address	of the principa	l office of the Limited	Liability Company is:		
Principal Office	e Address:	<u>Mai</u>	ling Address:			
1324 Rio Vista Ave		1324	1324 Rio Vista Ave			
Ft Myers Florida 33901		Ft Mys	Ft Myers Florida 33901			
(The Limited Liability	Registered Agent, Re Company cannot serve as its an active Florida registration.)			dividual or another		
The name and th	e Florida street address	of the register	ed agent are:	JUN 24 PM CRETARY OF LLAHASSEE,		
	Lawrence Swan	.,				
		Name		PM IZ: 14 OF STATE EE, FLORID		
	709 Cape Coral P	kwy West		15. A		
	Florida	street address (P.	O. Box NOT acceptable)			
	Cape Coral	FL	33914			
		City, State, and	Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGRM	Lori Jennings	
	4417 Varsity Lakes Dr	
	Lehigh Acres FL 33971	
MGRM	Amy Oshler-Pinner	
1701011	1324 Rio Vista Ave	
	Ft Myers Florida 33901	
	- Tringle Hollad Good	
MGR	Christopher Frazier Pair	
	P O Box 100182	
	Denver CO 80250	
MGR		
MGR	Ronald K Davis  143 Twin Lane North	
	Wantagh NY 11793	
	Wallegii WT 11755	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(,,		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	e date of filing: 06/17/2010 (OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must h	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior	r
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)		
DECLUDED CICKATUDE	,	
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	A S	
Dai c		.~br'
Signature of a memb	per or an authorized representative of a member.	U

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

Amy Oshier-Pinner

that the facts stated herein are true.)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Typed or printed name of signee